Annexure-

About Dr. Ambedkar Foundation

Dr. Ambedkar Foundation (DAF) was established to propagate the ideals of Babasaheb Dr. B.R. Ambedkar. In 1991, the Centenary Celebration Committee of Babasaheb Dr. B.R. Ambedkar, led by the Prime Minister of India, decided to create the DAF. The autonomous organization was formed on 24th March 1992, and functions under the aegis of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment. The DAF was essentially tasked with implementing programs and initiatives to promote the visions and philosophies of Babasaheb Dr. Ambedkar on a national scale.

Dr. Ambedkar National Memorial (DANM)

This museum is dedicated to preserving and showcasing the life, work, and contributions of Babasaheb Dr. B.R. Ambedkar, a distinguished social reformer, orator, prolific writer, historian, jurist, anthropologist, and politician. The DANM museum houses an extensive collection of personal belongings, photographs, letters, and documents related to Dr. Ambedkar's life, covering his education, involvement in social reform movements, and political career.

Additionally, the museum features audio-visual exhibits that showcase his speeches and interviews. A noteworthy museum feature is an AI robotic statue of Babasaheb Dr. B.R. Ambedkar, which possesses upper body movement. Clad in a navy-blue suit with a red tie, the robotic statue delivers speeches in the authentic voice of Babasaheb Dr. B.R. Ambedkar, addressing topics associated with the debates in the Constituent Assembly. The museum serves as a dynamic and immersive platform for visitors to engage with the profound legacy of Babasaheb Dr. Ambedkar and gain insights into his multifaceted contributions to Indian society.
